

Monterey County

Planning Commission Agenda Item #2

Legistar File Number: PC 16-004 May 11, 2016

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

831.755.5066

Introduced:4/25/2016Current Status:Agenda ReadyVersion:1Matter Type:Planning Item

Recognize Carol Allen and Linda Rotharmel for their service to the Planning Commission.

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the Planning Commission accept the thank you letters recognizing Carol Allen and Linda Rotharmel for their service to the Planning Commission.

Prepared by: Jacquelyn Nickerson, Commission Clerk
Approved by: Carl P. Holm, Planning Commission Secretary

Attachments:

Exhibit A - Thank You Letter to Carol Allen Exhibit B - Thank You Letter to Linda Rotharmel